
 

City and County of Swansea 
 
Notice of Meeting 
 
You are invited to attend a Meeting of the 

 

Scrutiny Performance Panel – Development & 
Regeneration 

 

At: 
 

Multi-Location Meeting - Gloucester Room, Guildhall / MS Teams 
 

On: 
 

Monday, 23 January 2023 

Time: 
 

10.00 am 

Convenor: Councillor Chris Holley OBE 
 

Membership: 
Councillors: P M Black, C M J Evans, E W Fitzgerald, T J Hennegan, P R Hood-
Williams, L James, D H Jenkins, M H Jones, S M Jones, J W Jones, M W Locke, 
H M Morris, W G Thomas, M S Tribe and T M White 
 

 
 

Agenda 
Page No. 

1   Apologies for Absence  
 
2   Disclosure of Personal and Prejudicial Interests  

 www.swansea.gov.uk/disclosuresofinterests  
 
3   Prohibition of Whipped Votes and Declaration of Party Whips  
 
4   Minutes 1 - 4 

 To receive the minutes of the previous meeting(s) and agree as an 
accurate record. 

 

 
5   Public Questions  

 Questions can be submitted in writing to Scrutiny 
scrutiny@swansea.gov.uk up until noon on the working day prior to the 
meeting. Written questions take precedence. Public may attend and 
ask questions in person if time allows. Questions must relate to items 
on the open part of the agenda and will be dealt with in a 10 minute 
period. 

 

 
6   Tourism Destination Management Plan 5 - 21 

 Invited to attend: 
Steve Hopkins – Tourism and Marketing Manager 
Stephen Crocker – Chair of Tourism Swansea Bay 

 

 
7   Regeneration Programme / Project Monitoring Report 22 - 25 

http://www.swansea.gov.uk/disclosuresofinterests
mailto:scrutiny@swansea.gov.uk


 

 

 Invited to attend: 
Phil Holmes – Head of Planning and City Regeneration 
Huw Mowbray - Development and Physical Regeneration Strategic 
Manager 

 

 
8   Letters 26 - 29 
 
9   Work Plan 2022/23 30 - 31 
 
10   Exclusion of the Public 32 - 35 
 
11   Regeneration Programme / Project Monitoring Report  
 
 

Next Meeting: Monday, 20 March 2023 at 10.00 am 
 

 
 
Huw Evans 
Head of Democratic Services  
Monday, 16 January 2023 

Contact: Scrutiny Officer       01792 636292 
 



 
 

 

City and County of Swansea 
 

Minutes of the Scrutiny Performance Panel – 
Development & Regeneration 

 
Multi-Location Meeting - Gloucester Room, Guildhall / MS 

Teams  

Monday, 14 November 2022 at 10.00 am 

 
Present: Councillor C A Holley (Chair) Presided 

 
Councillor(s) Councillor(s) Councillor(s) 
P M Black C M J Evans E W Fitzgerald 
T J Hennegan P R Hood-Williams L James 
D H Jenkins M H Jones J W Jones 
M W Locke W G Thomas M S Tribe 
T M White   
 
Officer(s)  
Cllr Rob Stewart 
Paul Relf 

Huw Mowbray 
 

Russell Greenslade 

Cabinet Minister for Economy Finance and Strategy 
Economic Development and External Funding Manager 

Development & Physical Regeneration Strategic 

Manager 

Chief Executive, Swansea BID 
 

Rachel Percival  Scrutiny Officer 
 
Apologies for Absence 
Councillor(s): S M Jones 
 

 
8 Disclosure of Personal and Prejudicial Interests 

 
No interests were disclosed. 
 

9 Prohibition of Whipped Votes and Declaration of Party Whips 
 
No declarations were made. 
 

10 Minutes 
 

Minutes of previous meeting were agreed. 
 

11 Public Questions 
 
No questions were submitted by members of the public. 
 

12 City Centre Retail 

Page 1

Agenda Item 4



Minutes of the Scrutiny Performance Panel – Development & Regeneration (14.11.2022) 
Cont’d 

 

 
Rob Stewart, Cabinet Minister for Economy Finance and Strategy, Paul Relf, 
Economic Development and External Funding Manager and Russell Greenslade, 
Chief Executive of Swansea BID attended to discuss City Centre Retail and the 
following points were made: 

 Overall the City Centre is over performing despite challenges from the last few 
years. 

 Footfall is improving but not yet back to levels seen in 2019. 

 Further data analysis of footfall would be useful to drill down into more detail of 
reasons and spending by City Centre visitors. 

 Opportunities for funding are pursued where possible howeve

Minutes of the meeting


 
 

 

Dinas a Sir Abertawe 
 

Cofnodion Cyfarfod y Panel Perfformiad Craffu – 
Datblygu ac Adfywio 

 
Cyfarfod Aml-Leoliad - Ystafell Gloucester, Neuadd y Ddinas / 

MS Teams  

Dydd Llun, 23 Ionawr 2023 am 10.00 am 

 
Yn Bresennol: Y Cynghorydd C A Holley (Cadeirydd) oedd yn llywyddu 

 
Y Cynghorydd(wyr) Y Cynghorydd(wyr) Y Cynghorydd(wyr) 
P M Black C M J Evans T J Hennegan 
P R Hood-Williams L James D H Jenkins 
S M Jones J W Jones M W Locke 
W G Thomas M S Tribe T M White 
 
 
Swyddog(ion) 
Huw Mowbray           

 
Rheolwr Strategol Datblygu ac Adfywio Ffisegol 

Steve Hopkins 
Frances Jenkins 
 
Geraldine Williams 
Rachel Percival 
 
Stephen Crocker 

Rheolwr Twristiaeth a Marchnata 
Rheolwr Strategol  – Twristiaeth, Marchnata a    
Digwyddiadau 
Swyddog Twristiaeth Gwybodath 
Swyddog Craffu 
 
Cadeirydd Twristiaeth Bae Abertawe 

 
Ymddiheuriadau am absenoldeb 
Y Cynghorydd(wy): E W Fitzgerald a/ac M H Jones 
 
 

 
16 Datgeliadau o fuddiannau personol a rhagfarnol 

 
Gohiriwyd y cyfarfod oherwydd problem dechnegol gyda’r system cyfarfod hybrid. 
 

17 Gwahardd pleidleisiau Chwip a Datgan Chwipiau'r Pleidiau 
 

18 Cofnodion 
 

19 Cwestiynau gan y Cyhoedd 
 

20 Cynllun Rheoli Cyrchfannau Twristiaeth / Strategaeth Bae Abertawe (gan 
gynnwys Datblygiadau Blaendraeth) 
 

21 Adroddiad Monitro Rhaglenni/Prosiectau Adfywio 



Minutes of the Panel Perfformiad Craffu – Datblygu ac Adfywio (Dydd Llun, 23 Ionawr 2023) 
Cont’d 

 

 
22 Llythyrau 

 
23 Cynllun Gwaith 2022/23 

 
24 Gwahardd y Cyhoedd 

 
25 Adroddiad Monitro Rhaglenni/Prosiectau Adfywio 

 
 
 
Daeth y cyfarfod i ben am 10.16 am 
 
 

Cadeirydd 
 


